
2024 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       395  3A               COPLEY              OH 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D      392  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        391  3A               TROY                OH 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    390  3A               WESTMINSTER         MD 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D       390  3A               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       388  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         387  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       387  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E      387  3A    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    386  3A               DUNDEE              OH 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    386  3A    JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      385  3A               EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    385  3A               LODI                OH 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        385  3A               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    384  3A               SUNMAN              IN 
2072175  ANDERSEN WESTON M    383  3A    S.JR       NYSSA               OR 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      383  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   383  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    383  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         383  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
0413006  MADER JR WALTER R    382  3A               BLOOMINGDALE        OH 
1850999  BRAND WILLIAM M      381  3A               WELLINGTON          OH 
8704945  GAJOCH III RAY J     381  3A               EAST SPARTA         OH 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         380  3A               MT GILEAD           OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      378  3A     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
0813119  JOHNSON EDWIN L      376  3A               PITTSFORD           NY 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   376  3A               DALTON              OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   376  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
9901464  KELSO JIM A          374  3A               AVON                IN 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R      373  3A               COSHOCTON           OH 
1625493  FERNAN ALEXIS        373  3A     JR        CASA GRANDE         AZ 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         369  3A     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
1111902  PERRILL J M          368  3A               SABINA              OH 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        367  3A               GENOA               NY 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   366  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
 
8903209  MANNING RICK W       388  AA    SUBV       FERNANDINA BEACH    FL 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       385  AA               MILFORD             DE 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     383  AA    LDY1       PERKASIE            PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        382  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      381  AA    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     380  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         380  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        379  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         379  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    377  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         377  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2208314  MEREDITH CODY M      376  AA     JR        ASTATULA            FL 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     376  AA    S.JR       KANE                PA 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         376  AA    S.VT       DALLAS              WV 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY       376  AA               CLAIRTON            PA 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       376  AA               LUCAS               OH 
2307892  JONES RICKY T        375  AA    SUBV       BROKEN HILL         AS 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M          375  AA    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    374  AA    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       373  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        373  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      372  AA    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           372  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        371  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 



1776432  OSWALT MADISON       371  AA    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       371  AA    S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        370  AA               MEDINA              OH 
2305799  ROEPKE ELIJAH H      369  AA               GREENDALE           IN 
2304594  BARE WYATT           368  AA    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     367  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        367  AA    S.VT       MARENGO             OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      367  AA    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      363  AA    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
2069021  FERRIS ETHAN W       363  AA    S.JR       CAPON BRIDGE        WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        362  AA    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          362  AA     VET       SABINA              OH 
8404118  WHITING GERALD E     360  AA     VET       ALMONT              MI 
7905545  HOWARD W D           359  AA    S.VT       SANDY HOOK          KY 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      359  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    355  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     353  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      353  AA     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
 
2209021  GARRETT CHANNING R   384  A_    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      383  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
1854913  DYE MASON            381  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
2207834  BRYANT DUSTIN S      380  A_               WESTFIELD           IN 
1935587  SHROYER REED         379  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
9204848  SEE TROY J           378  A_    SUBV       PENNINGTON GAP      VA 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   376  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
2119940  HERSHBERGER MARCUS   376  A_               FRESNO              OH 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         376  A_    S.JR       AVON                OH 
2413025  LOVERIDGE TROY       375  A_               TYABB               AS 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    374  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
1853143  STUBBS JOEY          374  A_     JR        CALIFORNIA          KY 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES TROY   374  A_               VAN WERT            OH 
1778117  OSWALT NATHAN E      373  A_               BUTLER              OH 
2415013  COMELLI OLIVIA L     373  A_    LDY1       HASTINGS            AS 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       372  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       372  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     371  A_     JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      371  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       371  A_               PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         370  A_    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A       369  A_               ASHLAND             OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           368  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
8900011  ARNETT C W           368  A_               WASHINGTON          IN 
0110920  MCKINNEY DOUG M      366  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1515717  MORPHY BOB           366  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
2716060  RINKE HUGO J         365  A_     VET       HERSEY              MI 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       364  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    364  A_    S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M       363  A_               LUCAS               OH 
2212268  MALAZICH ERIC R      363  A_               BRIDGEVILLE         PA 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A   363  A_    SUBV       HAMBURG             NY 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    362  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1770000  HAYNES STEVEN J      361  A_    SUBV       BEDFORD             NH 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T          359  A_               DOWNINGTOWN         PA 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         359  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          358  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     355  A_    SUBV       LONDON              OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    348  A_    S.VT       CLARK LAKE          MI 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C       345  A_               HAMILTON            OH 
2111378  CAMPBELL AUSTIN M    344  A_               NEWARK              OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   344  A_    SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
2074059  CAMPBELL MICHAEL D   341  A_               BUTLER              PA 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      279  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         386  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
1110872  MANNISTO JARI P      379  B                NASHUA              NH 
1216910  CUSUMANO CHRISTOPH   377  B                FORT MOHAVE         AZ 



1938858  CLEARY DANIEL R      373  B                MOUNT MARTHA VIC    AS 
9702434  GAWRON MARTIN J      372  B     SUBV       FORESTVILLE         NY 
0762255  PRUSAK THOMAS J      371  B                NORTH ROYALTON      OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   371  B                WASHINGTON CH       OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        369  B     S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     368  B      VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          367  B      VET       ODESSA              FL 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          367  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        367  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     367  B     SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       366  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1851424  SNYDER MICHAEL J     366  B                GLEN EASTON         WV 
9502531  HOSBACH TODD J       365  B     SUBV       CANANDAIGUA         NY 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      365  B     SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    364  B     S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       363  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
2104398  HOLBROOK JOHNNY RA   362  B      VET       MOREHEAD            KY 
2207612  GUMP MORGAN C        362  B                MOUNDSVILLE         WV 
2206972  WANTJE RYAN J        361  B                CANONSBURG          PA 
1930849  REESE ALLISEN D      361  B     LDY1       Bedford             NH 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    361  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
2214327  BARTON JESSE J       360  B                BROOKVILLE          IN 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      359  B     S.VT       STRATFORD           ON 
1210660  WALTERS W CURTIS     359  B                BROWNSBURG          IN 
9603735  BENLOCK MICHAEL F    357  B                WASHINGTON          PA 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    357  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
0811231  EATON PETER C        355  B     S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       354  B                LANCASTER           OH 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       354  B     JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
0812959  JOHNSON MARK         352  B                BAINBRIDGE          NY 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      350  B     SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    349  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      348  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
9103721  DUNFORD KELLY D      347  B                SILVER LAKE         OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   346  B     S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       344  B                BILLERICA           MA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        344  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          344  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
2072884  PERRY GENE D         343  B                MELBOURNE           KY 
1778509  NYSTROM SHAWN P      339  B     SUBV       KANE                PA 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A      338  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     335  B      VET       MEDINA              OH 
2117589  MARCUM LESTER ALLE   333  B     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
9006654  COLLINS RAY M        321  B      VET       VICTORIA            AS 
9401004  NEWLAN JASON S       320  B                FRIENDSHIP          OH 
 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    372  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       371  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1620276  BEST DAN W           371  C                BELMONT             ON 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        368  C     S.VT       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D      364  C     S.VT       LIVONA              NY 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         362  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
0311931  TODD PATRICIA A      361  C     LDY2       NEW BRAUNFELS       TX 
2300943  WANTJE CHRISTINA     361  C     LDY1       CANONSBURG          PA 
2209167  BAUER JEFFRY M       360  C      VET       GROSSE POINTE       MI 
0311930  TODD RONALD D        360  C      VET       NEW BRAUNFELS       TX 
2069136  SCHRY TOBIN P        360  C     JGLD       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       360  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
9913598  BONAIUTO JR FRANCE   359  C                SCARBOROUGH         ON 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        357  C     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE           OH 
2113147  HOWELL TIM J         357  C                WILMINGTON          OH 
1626938  SPARKS JEFF          356  C                SUNBURY             OH 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C      356  C                HURON               OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   356  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
1211110  CHARNIGO AMANDA D    356  C     LDY1       LODI                OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    354  C     S.VT       CURTICE             OH 



1211887  KERN CONNIE          352  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          352  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       350  C     S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   349  C     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
4024952  GILLIAM FRED         349  C                PLAIN CITY          OH 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      348  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
0110922  MCKINNEY KIMBERLY    346  C     LDY2       ODESSA              FL 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     344  C     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
1519191  KING PAUL A          343  C     S.VT       GROVE CITY          PA 
1938125  BUSICK PAUL          343  C      JR        SOUTH AMHERST       OH 
1111578  MAST ALVIN P         342  C                WOOSTER             OH 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      341  C     SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
2113224  DIRR JOSEPH A        339  C                ALEXANDRIA          KY 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    339  C      VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     338  C      VET       OSTRANDER           OH 
0211494  LEWIS BRITTON A      338  C                MOREHEAD            KY 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   336  C     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
9403955  MORSCH STEPHEN R     335  C     SUBV       AVON                NY 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     334  C      VET       MACOMB              MI 
2073468  RAUB JR EARL D       328  C     SUBV       HALLSTEAD           PA 
8202568  CAMPBELL NED         327  C                NEWARK              OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          320  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       311  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       289  C     S.VT       BIDWELL             OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   278  C      VET       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    363  D     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          359  D                POTTSTOWN           PA 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        356  D     S.VT       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
2416600  WENTZEL DAVID        354  D                GREENSBURG          PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             353  D      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      352  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    352  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
2115962  HOCHSTETLER MYRON    351  D                LONDON              OH 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       348  D      VET       CAPAC               MI 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      348  D     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
2409613  KARG DALE            348  D                JAMESTOWN           OH 
9701044  LILLARD JR RUSSELL   343  D                MORGANTOWN          WV 
2300778  KRAEMER CHRIS J      342  D                HAMILTON            OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       339  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
0114252  KUNKLE KEVIN R       339  D                YOUNGWOOD           PA 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   339  D                PAULDING            OH 
2302748  EICHER LEE E         339  D                GREENSBURG          PA 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      339  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
9201615  WEBER DONALD E       335  D      VET       COLD SPRING         KY 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     332  D     LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 
2113697  BOISCLAIR DANIEL A   328  D                Odessa              FL 
0811854  SACKSTEDER DUSTIN    327  D                BROOKVILLE          IN 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      327  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
9200599  MACHAMER TONY L      326  D                CANAL WINCHESTER    OH 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D   325  D      JR        LONDON              OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          324  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
2213695  FORAY STEPHEN        324  D      JR        EAST ISLIP          NY 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   319  D     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          315  D     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      313  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       306  D     S.VT       ERLANGER            KY 
1851405  FRANK RICK           305  D     SUBV       UNIONTOWN           PA 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    304  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          295  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        292  D     S.VT       GAINESVILLE         VA 
2302292  SUNDA MARIA L        260  D     LDY1       CHESTERFIELD        MI 
 
 

 
 



SUB JUNIOR 
 
2209021  GARRETT CHANNING R   384  A_    S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
2072175  ANDERSEN WESTON M    383  3A    S.JR       NYSSA               OR 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        379  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     376  AA    S.JR       KANE                PA 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         376  A_    S.JR       AVON                OH 
2304594  BARE WYATT           368  AA    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
2069021  FERRIS ETHAN W       363  AA    S.JR       CAPON BRIDGE        WV 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       363  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     380  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
1935587  SHROYER REED         379  A_     JR        FRESNO              OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         377  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2208314  MEREDITH CODY M      376  AA     JR        ASTATULA            FL 
1853143  STUBBS JOEY          374  A_     JR        CALIFORNIA          KY 
1625493  FERNAN ALEXIS        373  3A     JR        CASA GRANDE         AZ 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     371  A_     JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
1938125  BUSICK PAUL          343  C      JR        SOUTH AMHERST       OH 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D   325  D      JR        LONDON              OH 
2213695  FORAY STEPHEN        324  D      JR        EAST ISLIP          NY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1853064  PHILPOT PRESTON M    386  3A    JGLD       AUGUSTA             KY 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         383  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1854913  DYE MASON            381  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
1931156  SUMMITT NATHANIEL    374  AA    JGLD       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
2069136  SCHRY TOBIN P        360  C     JGLD       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       354  B     JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      279  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8903209  MANNING RICK W       388  AA    SUBV       FERNANDINA BEACH    FL 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E       388  3A    SUBV       MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
9601424  GOOCH MICHAEL E      387  3A    SUBV       FAIRMOUNT           IN 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         386  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
9204848  SEE TROY J           378  A_    SUBV       PENNINGTON GAP      VA 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   376  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
1112017  BIGGS DAN M          375  AA    SUBV       MARMORA             NJ 
2307892  JONES RICKY T        375  AA    SUBV       BROKEN HILL         AS 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        373  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       372  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
9702434  GAWRON MARTIN J      372  B     SUBV       FORESTVILLE         NY 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       372  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        367  B     SUBV       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     367  B     SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          367  B     SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
0110920  MCKINNEY DOUG M      366  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   366  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      365  B     SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
9502531  HOSBACH TODD J       365  B     SUBV       CANANDAIGUA         NY 
8806319  LINDSTROM JOSEPH A   363  A_    SUBV       HAMBURG             NY 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         362  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
1770000  HAYNES STEVEN J      361  A_    SUBV       BEDFORD             NH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         359  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          358  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        357  C     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE           OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     355  A_    SUBV       LONDON              OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  B     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      350  B     SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 



9005111  BARKER MARK T        344  B     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     344  C     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   344  A_    SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      341  C     SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
2216067  CARABALLO PERCY      339  D     SUBV       PINE ISLAND         NY 
1778509  NYSTROM SHAWN P      339  B     SUBV       KANE                PA 
9403955  MORSCH STEPHEN R     335  C     SUBV       AVON                NY 
2117589  MARCUM LESTER ALLE   333  B     SUBV       CORBIN              KY 
2073468  RAUB JR EARL D       328  C     SUBV       HALLSTEAD           PA 
1851405  FRANK RICK           305  D     SUBV       UNIONTOWN           PA 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    304  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          295  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      383  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7900060  KLEYLA THOMAS E      383  A_     VET       TIPTON              IN 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        382  AA     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         379  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      378  3A     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    377  AA     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       371  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         369  3A     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     368  B      VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           368  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          367  B      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1515717  MORPHY BOB           366  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
2716060  RINKE HUGO J         365  A_     VET       HERSEY              MI 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          362  AA     VET       SABINA              OH 
2104398  HOLBROOK JOHNNY RA   362  B      VET       MOREHEAD            KY 
0311930  TODD RONALD D        360  C      VET       NEW BRAUNFELS       TX 
8404118  WHITING GERALD E     360  AA     VET       ALMONT              MI 
2209167  BAUER JEFFRY M       360  C      VET       GROSSE POINTE       MI 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    357  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
4018872  DUNFORD JERRY D      353  AA     VET       OBERLIN             OH 
1211888  KERN JAN             353  D      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      352  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          352  C      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      348  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       348  D      VET       CAPAC               MI 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    339  C      VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A     338  C      VET       OSTRANDER           OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     335  B      VET       MEDINA              OH 
9201615  WEBER DONALD E       335  D      VET       COLD SPRING         KY 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     334  C      VET       MACOMB              MI 
9915557  BAKER ART J          324  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
9006654  COLLINS RAY M        321  B      VET       VICTORIA            AS 
1011815  DETMER GARY          320  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       311  C      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   278  C      VET       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      381  AA    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         380  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         376  AA    S.VT       DALLAS              WV 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    374  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       373  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    372  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       371  AA    S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      371  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         370  A_    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        369  B     S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        368  C     S.VT       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     367  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        367  AA    S.VT       MARENGO             OH 



8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D      364  C     S.VT       LIVONA              NY 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    364  B     S.VT       WARSAW              NY 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    364  A_    S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       364  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      363  AA    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        362  AA    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
7905545  HOWARD W D           359  AA    S.VT       SANDY HOOK          KY 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      359  B     S.VT       STRATFORD           ON 
9805738  WISE GEORGE F        356  D     S.VT       MIDWEST CITY        OK 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   356  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
0811231  EATON PETER C        355  B     S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    354  C     S.VT       CURTICE             OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     353  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       350  C     S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    348  A_    S.VT       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      348  D     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   346  B     S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          344  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
1519191  KING PAUL A          343  C     S.VT       GROVE CITY          PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   336  C     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          315  D     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      313  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
4017825  DIRR MICHAEL W       306  D     S.VT       ERLANGER            KY 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        292  D     S.VT       GAINESVILLE         VA 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       289  C     S.VT       BIDWELL             OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     383  AA    LDY1       PERKASIE            PA 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   376  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
2415013  COMELLI OLIVIA L     373  A_    LDY1       HASTINGS            AS 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      372  AA    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       371  AA    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        371  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       366  B     LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    362  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1930849  REESE ALLISEN D      361  B     LDY1       Bedford             NH 
2300943  WANTJE CHRISTINA     361  C     LDY1       CANONSBURG          PA 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       360  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
1211110  CHARNIGO AMANDA D    356  C     LDY1       LODI                OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    355  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    352  D     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   349  C     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       339  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
2302292  SUNDA MARIA L        260  D     LDY1       CHESTERFIELD        MI 
 

LADY 2 
 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      367  AA    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    363  D     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0311931  TODD PATRICIA A      361  C     LDY2       NEW BRAUNFELS       TX 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    361  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          352  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    349  B     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      348  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0110922  MCKINNEY KIMBERLY    346  C     LDY2       ODESSA              FL 
0516639  FRICKERT JULIA A     332  D     LDY2       MARINE CITY         MI 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   319  D     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 


